October 5, 1977

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County Pa. held their regular
monthly meeting on October 5, 1977at 8:00 p.m. in the election house. All members were
present. The minutes were read and approved.

The Township Supervisors approved the George Long Subdivision Plans, also the
Supervisors, with a motion to adopt the ordinance providing for the Establishing of
Procedures for the use and maintenance of holding tanks in the Lake Heritage Area.
Motion made by Clarence Myers and seconded by Wilbur Danner.

Mr. Eader was present and wanted the approval of the Supervisors to put a Tile on
his property to avoid the run off of water from field and road from going into his pond. He
was told to have subdivision plans if needed to determine where the boundary line is to
adjoining property.

Mr. Teeter was present to inform the Supervisors that the New Rebidding plans for
construction of the new addition to Township Building was not completed and thought
maybe if the erection of the new addition could be built without the use of revenue sharing
funds. If 25% OF Revenue Sharing Funds is used, the cost of wages must be paid at the
prevailing wage in Penna. This has been tabled for the time being and probably will be
recorded to include in the 1978 budget. The secretary was told to return the certified check
in the amount of $1,6000.00 which was being held for the 5% of the cost of the new
construction, to Southeast Construction Co.

The supervisors have completed resurfacing of the Plunkert Road T-430. Putin
place which was started on 8-31-77 and completed on 9-12-77. The necessary forms are to
be completed and sent to the Department of Highways, Municipal Services. All the proper
forms for County Aid.

The following receipts were present for payment. Motion was made by Willis
Waybright and seconded by Clarence Myers.

Township Fund

Nationwide Ins. Co. Ins. on Pick up $127.00
ACNB Int. and Prin. on Loan $528.03
Clarence H. Myers Labor $176.00
Willis Waybright Labor $392.00
Paul Straley Labor $436.00
Geo. Tyler Welding $5.00
ACNB Int. and Prin. $1,024.66
Rhoda Conover Taxes Coll. (July, Aug., Sept.) $105.57
Times and News Pub. Advertising $24.50
Zerfing Hdwe. Inc. Hand tools (file) $3.62
Trustee Ins. Fund Group Ins. $259.50
Schuchart Petrol. Co. Repairs to Equip. $43.04
Wolf Farm Supply Co. Repairs to Equip. $30.82
Wallace’s’ Garage Repairs to Equip. $26.72

E. Pottorff Gas Bottle Gas $16.50
Met Ed Elec. For Twp. Bldg. $45.04
Small’s Auto Parts Repairs to Equip. $7.21

Aero Qil Co. Fuel for Equip. $95.25



Vernon E. Stup Co.
Agway Inc.

Pa. Road Builder
Reaver’s Hdwe.
McDermitt Inc.
Saltzgivers Inc.
Shealers Excavating

Gettysburg Engineering Co.

Service Supply Co.
Harry T. Supply Co.
Nationwide Ins. Co.

Teeter, Teeter, and Teeter Esq.

Postmaster

Clarence H. Myers
Wilbur Danner
Willis O. Waybright
Roadite Inc.

total

Balances:

Township Acct.

State Fund

Revenue Sharing

Cert. Of Deposit ACNB

Repairs to Tractor
Repairs to chain saw
Publications (5)

Small Tools

Pipe

Repairs to Tractor
Equip. Rental
Enforcement of Act 537
Pipe and Signs

Stone

Bal. due on audit (WC)
Preparing Ordinance
Postage Stamps

State Fund
Labor, budget 439
Labor, budget 439
Labor, budget 439
FB-1 in place

$19,989.22
$2,100.26
$21,912.20
$2,000.00

$146.56
$32.40
$35.00
$16.15
$25.80
$33.18
$288.00
$927.50
$711.55
$3,030.00
$16.00
$130.00
$13.00

$72.00
$36.00
$72.00
$16,422.93
$16,602.93

No further business, meeting was adjourned until November 4, 1977 at which time
the monthly meeting for November will be held at 7:00 p.m. in the election.
Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright,

supervisor.



