October 5, 1977

The Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County Pa. held their regular monthly meeting on October 5, 1977at 8:00 p.m. in the election house. All members were present. The minutes were read and approved.

The Township Supervisors approved the George Long Subdivision Plans, also the Supervisors, with a motion to adopt the ordinance providing for the Establishing of Procedures for the use and maintenance of holding tanks in the Lake Heritage Area. Motion made by Clarence Myers and seconded by Wilbur Danner.

Mr. Eader was present and wanted the approval of the Supervisors to put a Tile on his property to avoid the run off of water from field and road from going into his pond. He was told to have subdivision plans if needed to determine where the boundary line is to adjoining property.

Mr. Teeter was present to inform the Supervisors that the New Rebidding plans for construction of the new addition to Township Building was not completed and thought maybe if the erection of the new addition could be built without the use of revenue sharing funds. If 25% OF Revenue Sharing Funds is used, the cost of wages must be paid at the prevailing wage in Penna. This has been tabled for the time being and probably will be recorded to include in the 1978 budget. The secretary was told to return the certified check in the amount of \$1,6000.00 which was being held for the 5% of the cost of the new construction, to Southeast Construction Co.

The supervisors have completed resurfacing of the Plunkert Road T-430. Put in place which was started on 8-31-77 and completed on 9-12-77. The necessary forms are to be completed and sent to the Department of Highways, Municipal Services. All the proper forms for County Aid.

Township Fund			
Ins. on Pick up	\$127.00		
Int. and Prin. on Loan	\$528.03		
Labor	\$176.00		
Labor	\$392.00		
Labor	\$436.00		
Welding	\$5.00		
Int. and Prin.	\$1,024.66		
Taxes Coll. (July, Aug., Sept.	) \$105.57		
Advertising	\$24.50		
Hand tools (file)	\$3.62		
Group Ins.	\$259.50		
Repairs to Equip.	\$43.04		
Repairs to Equip.	\$30.82		
Repairs to Equip.	\$26.72		
Bottle Gas	\$16.50		
Elec. For Twp. Bldg.	\$45.04		
Repairs to Equip.	\$7.21		
Fuel for Equip.	\$95.25		
	Ins. on Pick up Int. and Prin. on Loan Labor Labor Labor Welding Int. and Prin. Taxes Coll. (July, Aug., Sept. Advertising Hand tools (file) Group Ins. Repairs to Equip. Repairs to Equip. Repairs to Equip. Bottle Gas Elec. For Twp. Bldg. Repairs to Equip.		

The following receipts were present for payment. Motion was made by Willis Waybright and seconded by Clarence Myers.

Vernon E. Stup Co.	Repairs to Tractor	\$146.56
Agway Inc.	Repairs to chain saw	\$32.40
Pa. Road Builder	Publications (5)	\$35.00
Reaver's Hdwe.	Small Tools	\$16.15
McDermitt Inc.	Pipe	\$25.80
Saltzgivers Inc.	Repairs to Tractor	\$33.18
Shealers Excavating	Equip. Rental	\$288.00
Gettysburg Engineering Co.	Enforcement of Act 537	\$927.50
Service Supply Co.	Pipe and Signs	\$711.55
Harry T. Supply Co.	Stone	\$3,030.00
Nationwide Ins. Co.	Bal. due on audit (WC)	\$16.00
Teeter, Teeter, and Teeter Es	q. Preparing Ordinance	\$130.00
Postmaster	Postage Stamps	\$13.00
	State Fund	
Clarence H. Myers	Labor, budget 439	\$72.00
Wilbur Danner	Labor, budget 439	\$36.00
Willis O. Waybright	Labor, budget 439	\$72.00
Roadite Inc.	FB-1 in place	\$16,422.93
total		\$16,602.93
Balances:		
Township Acct.	\$19,989.22	
State Fund	\$2,100.26	
Revenue Sharing	\$21,912.20	

Cert. Of Deposit ACNB \$2,000.00

No further business, meeting was adjourned until November 4, 1977 at which time the monthly meeting for November will be held at 7:00 p.m. in the election.

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary and approved by Willis O. Waybright, supervisor.